505551312 06/28/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5598113

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JIANHUA YANG	10/29/2014
MIAO HU	10/27/2014
JOHN PAUL STRACHAN	10/27/2014
NING GE	10/28/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HEWLETT-PACKARD DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, L.P.
Street Address: 11445 COMPAQ CENTER DRIVE WEST	
City:	HOUSTON
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77070

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16353451

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (970) 898-7444

Email: hpe.ip.mail@hpe.com

Correspondent Name: HEWLETT PACKARD ENTERPRISE
Address Line 1: 3404 E. HARMONY ROAD MS 79
Address Line 4: FORT COLLINS, COLORADO 80528

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	90714539
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DEBORAH HIGHAM
SIGNATURE:	/Deborah Higham/
DATE SIGNED:	06/28/2019

Total Attachments: 4

source=90714539_Assignment#page1.tif source=90714539_Assignment#page2.tif source=90714539_Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 505551312 REEL: 049628 FRAME: 0859

source=90714539_Assignment#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 049628 FRAME: 0860 HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Administrator 3404 E. Harmony Road Mail Stop 35 Fort Collins, Colorado 80528

	p	Δ	T	F	M:	T A	١	p	p	ŧ	C	Δ	т	10	N	ı
i		_	. 1	_	LV.		٠.	ŧ.		-	•	,,,,,		•		

RECORD ID:	84033173

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

I/We, the undersigned (each), for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and in furtherance of my/our obligations to HEWLETT-PACKARD DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, L.P., a Texas Limited Partnership having its principal place of business in Houston, Texas, (hereinafter HPDC), and to its subsidiaries and affiliates, agree to assign and transfer and hereby assign and transfer to HPDC, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right of priority, in, to and under an application for Patent entitled:

entitled:	are right, the and mercot,	modeling the light of priority, in, to	and under an approation for raters
MEMRISTIVE D	OT PRODUCT ENGINE FO	OR VECTOR PROCESSING	
Filing Date:	14 Mar 2019	Application No.:	16/353451
divisionals, and	renewals of and substitutes	for said application for said Patent	nuations, continuations-in-part (C-l-P's) , and any and all other Patent of any or reexaminations, or extensions of said
by HPDC, its sur Patent respective	ccessors, assigns, nominees	or legal representatives, to the full of extended, as fully and entirely a	t in any country, to be held and enjoyed end of the term or terms for which said s the same would have been held and
executed and will time a request is perfect the title to nominees or lega said invention(s) papers, to execu- rightful oaths and and legal represe improvement(s)	I not execute any agreement made, and without undue de a said invention(s) or improve al representatives, and I/we a or improvement(s), said app ate all disclaimers and divisi d declarations, and generally entatives to obtain and enforc	in conflict herewith, and I/we further lay, execute and deliver all such paperment(s), said application and said Pagree to communicate to HPDC, or to lication and said Patent, to testify in lonals, continuations, C-I-P's, reissue to do everything possible to aid HF er, for its or their own benefit, proper rovided the expenses which may be	herein assigned, and that I/we have no covenant and agree that I/we will, each ers as may be necessary or desirable to atent, to HPDC, its successors, assigns its nominee, all known facts respecting any legal proceedings, to sign all lawfue and foreign applications, to make all PDC, its successors, assigns, nominees patent protection for said invention(s) one incurred by me/us in lending such
applications as a invention(s) or in	foresaid, to issue to HPDC,	as assignee of the entire right, title a	es whose duty it is to issue patents or and interest, any and all Patent for said result of the application aforesaid, in
			t date and application number of said soon as the same shall have been made
IN WITNES	S WHEREOF, I/we hereunto	set my/our hand(s) and seal(s):	
	MH		Oct. 29 2014
Inventor's Signatur		Date	***************************************
Jianhua	Yang		
First/Middle Name	Last Name		
Inventor's Signatur	e	Date	
Miao	Hu		
First/Middle Name	Last Name	to the total and	
Rev 8/2014 (Assignmen	ń	Page 1 of 2	

PATENT REEL: 049628 FRAME: 0861 HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Administrator 3404 E. Harmony Road Mall Stop 35 Fort Collins, Colorado 80528

PATENT	ADD:	CAT	1

RECORD ID:	84033173
------------	----------

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

I/We, the undersigned (each), for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and in furtherance of my/our obligations to HEWLETT-PACKARD DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, L.P., a Texas Limited Partnership having its principal place of business in Houston, Texas, (hereinafter HPDC), and to its subsidiaries and affiliates, agree to assign and transfer and hereby assign and transfer to HPDC, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right of priority, in, to and under an application for Patent assigns.

entitled:		igne or phoney, m, to	and united on application for latera
MEMRISTIVE DOT PROD	UCT ENGINE FOR VECTOR P	ROCESSING	
Filing Date: 14 Mar 2	019	Application No.:	16/353451
divisionals, and renewals of	of and substitutes for said applic	ation for said Patent	nuations, continuations-in-part (C-I-P's), , and any and all other Patent of any r reexaminations, or extensions of said
by HPDC, its successors, a Patent respectively may be	ssigns, nominees or legal repres	sentatives, to the full e as fully and entirely a	t in any country, to be held and enjoyed and of the term or terms for which said is the same would have been held and
executed and will not execu- time a request is made, and perfect the title to said inver- nominees or legal represen- said invention(s) or improve papers, to execute all disc rightful oaths and declarationand legal representatives to	ite any agreement in conflict here without undue delay, execute an ntion(s) or improvement(s), said a tatives, and live agree to commu- ment(s), said application and sai laimers and divisionals, continua- ons, and generally to do everythi obtain and enforce, for its or the d all countries provided the ex-	with, and live further and deliver all such pape application and said Pape and said Pape and to the total and the said Pape and to the said HP and possible to aid HP and possible to a	herein assigned, and that I/we have not coverant and agree that I/we will, each ere as may be necessary or desirable to stent, to HPDC, its successors, assigns, its nominee, all known facts respecting any legal proceedings, to sign all lawfull and foreign applications, to make all DC, its successors, assigns, nominees patent protection for said invention(s) or elincurred by me/us in lending such
applications as aforesaid, to	o issue to HPDC, as assignee of nt(s) which may be issued and	the entire right, title s	es whose duty it is to issue patents or and interest, any and all Patent for said result of the application aforesaid, in
			date and application number of said oon as the same shall have been made
IN WITNESS WHEREC	DF, I/we hereunto set my/our h	and(s) and seal(s):	
Inventor's Signature		Date	
Jianhua	Yang		
First/Middle Name	Last Name		
Miao Ma Inventor's Signature			-27-2014
Miao	Hu		I
First/Middle Name	Last Name		
Rev 8/2014 (Assignment)	Page 1	1 of 2	

PATENT REEL: 049628 FRAME: 0862 HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Administrator 3404 E. Harmony Road Mail Stop 35 Fort Collins, Colorado 80528

PATENT APPLICATION

Mail Stop 35 Fort Collins, Colorado 80528		RECORD ID:	84033173
1 311 3411134	where was made to the state of	TENT APPLICATION (con	ł.)
Ne_			
y Sta		>	127/14
Inventor's Signature		Date	
John Paul	Strachan		
First/Middle Name	Last Name		
Inventor's Signature		Data	
arresnor a pignature		Date	
Ning	Ge		
First/Middle Name	Last Name		
Inventor's Signature		Date	
First/Middle Name	Last Name	All Plants Maria Maria and Maria and Santa Andreas and Santa and Santa and Santa and Santa and Santa and Santa	
inventor's Signature		Date	
First/Middle Name	Last Name		
Inventor's Signature		Date	
First/Middle Name	Last Name	no parametrica de America dell'Anche dell'Anche dell'Anche della Sociale.	
Inventor's Signature		Date	
First/Middle Name	Last Name		

Page 2 of 2

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Administrator 3404 E. Harmony Road Mall Stop 35 Fort Collins, Colorado 80528

PATENT APPLICATION

RECORD ID:	84033173
------------	----------

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION (cont.)

Inventor's Signature		Date
John Paul	Strachan	
First/Middle Name	Last Name	
1,500		
Jon		01+28,7014
Inventor's Signature		Date
Ning	Ge	
First/Middle Name	Last Name	
Inventor's Signature		Date
First/Middle Name	Last Name	
Inventor's Signature		Date
First/Middle Name	Last Name	
Inventor's Signature		Date
First/Middle Name	Last Name	
Inventor's Signature		Date
Hitoling a digitation		
First/Middle Name	Last Name	

Page 2 of 2

Rev 8/2014 (Assignment)